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CONVERSION

// iyr 1 - 2 A/N 2 year of incident 4

// imo 3 - 4 A/N 2 month of incident 3

// railroad 5 - 8 A 4 railroad code 2

// incdtno 9- 18 A/N 10 railroad assigned number 5a

// typpers 19 A/N 1 type of person whose injury/illness is being
reported:
A= worker on duty-employee
B= employee not on duty
C= passenger on train
D= nontrespassers-on railroad     property
E= trespassers
F= worker on duty-contractor
G= contractor-other
H= worker on duty-volunteer
I= volunteer-other
J= nontrespassers-off railroad    property

5f

// jobcode 20 - 22 A/N 3 employee job occupation codes
(refer to Appendix D)

5f

// natinj 23 - 24 A/N 2 nature of injury code
(refer to Appendix E)

5i

// location 25 A/N 1 location of injury on body
(refer to Appendix E)

5i

ifatal 26 A/N 1 for injury.: specific location
for illness: indicator of death  within a year

(refer to Appendix E)

5i

occode 27 - 29 A/N 3 casualty occurrance code old = data
new = blank

tcode 30 A/N 1 indicates equipment movement old = data
new = blank

age 31 - 32 A/N 2 age of person being reported 5g

daysabs 33 - 35 N  3 employee # of days away from work 5o

daysres 36 - 38 N 3 employee # of days of restricted activity 5p

dummy 39 A/N 1 blank data expansion field

// state 40 - 41 A/N 2 GSA   State  Code 5e

typrr 42 - 43 A/N 2 type railroad -  ICC  categories; 1st position
indicates class 1,2,or 3 RR

dummy1 44 - 47 A/N 4 blank data expansion field

region 48 A/N 1 FRA designated region

dummy2 49 A/N 1 blank data expansion field

narrlen 50 - 53 N 4 length of narrative old = zeros
new = data
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casfatal 54 A/N 1 fatality:  N=no   Y=yes

cas57 55 A/N 1 F6180-57 filed: N=no Y=yes

cas54 56 A/N 1 F6180-54 filed: N=no Y=yes

dummy3 57 A/N 1 blank data expansion field

// day 58 - 59 A/N 2 day of incident 5b old =blank
new =data

year4 60 - 63 A/N 4 4 digit year of incident 4

// timehr 64 - 65 N 2 hour of incident 5c old =zeros
new =data

// timemin 66 - 67 N 2 minute of incident 5c old =zeros
new =data

// ampm 68 - 69 A/N 2 am or pm 5c old =blank
new =data

// county 70 - 89 A/N 20 GSA County name 5d old =blank
new =data

cntycd 90 - 92 A/N 3 GSA County code old =blank
new =data

stcnty 93 - 98 A/N 6 GSA State and County code old =blank
new =data

alcohol 99 - 100 A/N 2 No. of positive alcohol tests 5h result of
conversion
formula

drug 101 - 102 A/N 2 No.of positive drug tests 5h result of
conversion
formula

// phyact 103 - 104 A/N 2 code to describe actions just before injury
(refer to Appendix F)

5j old =blank
new =data

// loca 105 - 106 A/N 2 code to identify general location of person at time
of injury 

(refer to Appendix F)

5k old =blank
new =data

// locb 107 - 108 A/N 2 code to identify on-track equipment involved
(refer to Appendix F)

5k old =blank
new =data

// locc 109 - 110 A/N 2 code to identify specific location of person at
time of injury 

(refer to Appendix F)

5k old =blank
new =data

// event 111 - 112 A/N 2 code which describes event which caused injury
(refer to Appendix F)

5l old =blank
new =data

// tools 113 - 114 A/N 2 code to describe additional information about
injury

(refer to Appendix F)

5m          old =blank
new = data

key.pdf
key.pdf
key.pdf
countycd.pdf
countycd.pdf
statecd.pdf
key.pdf
key.pdf
apndxf.pdf
apndxf.pdf
apndxf.pdf
apndxf.pdf
apndxf.pdf
apndxf.pdf
key.pdf
casfile.exe
key.pdf


Railroad Injury and Illness Summary Data File Structure 
and Field Input Specifications

  Download 
     File(s)

FIELD
NAME

FILE
POSITION

FIELD
TYPE

  FIELD
LENGTH DEFINITION

BLOCK
# ON 

FORM
6180.55a

CONVERSION

hzmexpos 117 A/N 1 hazmat exposure: 
Y=yes N=no blank=unknown

5q old =blank
new =data

terminat 118 A/N 1 employee suspension or permanent transfer: 
Y=yes N=no blank=unknown

5r old =blank
new =data

narr1 119 - 218 A/N 100 narrative 5s old =blank
new =data

narr2 219 - 318 A/N 100 narrative 5s old =blank
new =data

narr3 319 - 368 A/N 50 narrative 5s old =blank
new =data

// injcaus 115 - 116 A/N 2 code to describe what probably caused the injury 
 (refer to Appendix F)

5n old =blank
new =data
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